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First Reconciliation (Grade 2) ***Attendance is required. 
 
Parent Information Meeting:  Thursday, November 9, 2023  7:00 pm  
 
First Reconciliation:   Tuesday, March 12, 2024  7:00 pm 
 
Mass and May Crowning:  Sunday, May 5, 2024   9:30 am 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

First Holy Communion (Grade 3)     ***Attendance is required. 
 
Parent Information Meeting:  Thursday, October 19, 2023   7:00 pm  
 
Retreat:    Saturday, April 13, 2024  9:00 am – 12:00 am 
 
1st Practice:    Tuesday, April 23, 2024  4:30 pm – 6:30 pm 
 
2nd Practice:    Thursday, April 25, 2024  4:30 pm – 6:30 pm 
 
First Holy Communion:   Saturday, April 27, 2024  10:30 am 
 
Mass and May Crowning:  Sunday, May 5, 2024   9:30 am 
*Children come dressed in First Communion clothes to lead the May Procession. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Confirmation (Grade 7) ***Attendance is required. 
 
Parent Information Meeting:  Thursday, October 5, 2023  7:00 pm    
 
Retreat/Practice:    Saturday, March 23, 2024  9:30 am – 1:30 pm 
 
Sponsor/Confirmandi Practice: Tuesday, April 9, 2024   5:30 pm – 8:15 pm 
 
Confirmation:    Wednesday, April 10, 2024  4:30 pm 
 
Mass and May Crowning:  Sunday, May 5, 2024   9:30 am 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Please do not hesitate to call the PREP office at 215-295-9239 with any questions 
or email Christa Stefanchik, DRE at prepdirector@stjohnpa.org 
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